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XPS Direct Print Option Type P13 (M513) 

IPDS Unit Type P13 (M513)  
PostScript3 Unit Type P13 (M513) 

VM CARD Type P13 (M513) 
IEEE 1284 Interface Board Type M19 (D3C0) 

IEEE 802.11a/g/n Interface Unit Type M19 (D3BR) 
Extended USB Board Type M19 (D3BS) 

HDD Option Type P13 (M513) 
NFC Card Reader Type P11 (M512) 

External NFC Card Reader Bracket Type P11 (M512) 
Attention Light AL3000 (M500) 
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1. Controller Options 1 
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

1 M513 5009 SD-CARD:XPS:ASS'Y 1

2 M513 5013 SD-CARD:IPDS:ASS'Y 1

3 M513 5022 SD-CARD:PS3:ASS'Y 1

4 M513 5025 SD-CARD:VM:ASS'Y 1

5 D3C0 5601 PCB:IEEE1284:ASS'Y 1

6 D3BR 5204 PCB:WLAN_RIO4_EXT:ASS'Y 1

7 D377 5698 VELCRO FASTENER:COVER:ANTENNA:250 2

8 B129 5008 CAP - LAN CONNECTOR 1

9 D3BS 5201 PCB:AIR-PRINT:ASS'Y 1

10 B154 5865 CAP:CONNECTOR:USB 1

11 AA14 3848 STEPPED SCREW - M3 4

12 AA16 1167 BUSHING:HDD 4

13 D241 5250 CABLE:HDD:SATA:210 1

14 M0A0 5241 CABLE:HDD:SATA:POWER_3P:210 1

15 D289 5818 BRACKET:HDD 1

16 M444 5200 HDD:320GB 1

17 G104 5141 KNOB SCREW:M3 3
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External NFC Card Reader BracketType P11 (M51217)NFC Card Reader Type P11 (M51218)

1

101

102

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

103
103

1

101

102

23

4

5

6

7

8
9

10

11 12

2

 

2. Controller Options 2 
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

1 D3BS 1212 COVER:IC CARD:ASS'Y 1 101 0360 3008N SCREW:M3X8

2 D3DH 1215 BASE:IC CARD:ASS'Y 1 102 0450 3010N TAPPING SCREW:3X10

3 D3DH 1217 SEAL:IC CARD 2 103 0451 3020N TAPPING SCREW:3X20

4 D739 1224 SPONGE:20X20 2 104 1105 0534 CLAMP

5 D739 1225 SPACER:IC CARD 1 105 1105 0688 CLAMP:KS-15

6 D593 1273 TABLE:IC CARD:LOWER 1

7 D3BR 1100 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW:M5X13:PIAS 1

8 M512 1207 BRACKET:IC CARD:OPTION 1

9 M512 1208 BRACKET:TABLE:IC CARD 1

10 M512 1209 BRACKET:IC CARD:OPTION:B 1

11 D3BS 5501 IC CARD:NFC_R/W:ASS'Y 1

12 M0AJ 5251 CABLE:USB:NFC:800 1
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3. Attention Light AL3000 (M50036) 
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Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per
Assembly

1 D138 7281 BRACKET:PILOT LAMP 1 101 0454 3008N TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X8

2 M0AJ 5252 HARNESS:CALL_LAMP 1 102 0458 3008N HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X8

103 1105 0534 CLAMP

104 1105 0760 CLAMP:LWSM-0511A

3. Attention Light AL3000
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4. Parts Index

Part No. Description Part No. Description

0360 3008N SCREW:M3X8 5 - 101 D739 1224 SPONGE:20X20 5 - 4

0450 3010N TAPPING SCREW:3X10 5 - 102 D739 1225 SPACER:IC CARD 5 - 5

0451 3020N TAPPING SCREW:3X20 5 - 103 G104 5141 KNOB SCREW:M3 3 - 17

0454 3008N TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X8 7 - 101 M0A0 5241 CABLE:HDD:SATA:POWER_3P:210 3 - 14

0458 3008N HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X8 7 - 102 M0AJ 5251 CABLE:USB:NFC:800 5 - 12

1105 0534 CLAMP 5 - 104 M0AJ 5252 HARNESS:CALL_LAMP 7 - 2

1105 0688 CLAMP:KS-15 5 - 105 M444 5200 HDD:320GB 3 - 16

1105 0534 CLAMP 7 - 103 M512 1207 BRACKET:IC CARD:OPTION 5 - 8

1105 0760 CLAMP:LWSM-0511A 7 - 104 M512 1208 BRACKET:TABLE:IC CARD 5 - 9

AA14 3848 STEPPED SCREW - M3 3 - 11 M512 1209 BRACKET:IC CARD:OPTION:B 5 - 10

AA16 1167 BUSHING:HDD 3 - 12 M513 5009 SD-CARD:XPS:ASS'Y 3 - 1

B129 5008 CAP - LAN CONNECTOR 3 - 8 M513 5013 SD-CARD:IPDS:ASS'Y 3 - 2

B154 5865 CAP:CONNECTOR:USB 3 - 10 M513 5022 SD-CARD:PS3:ASS'Y 3 - 3

D138 7281 BRACKET:PILOT LAMP 7 - 1 M513 5025 SD-CARD:VM:ASS'Y 3 - 4

D241 5250 CABLE:HDD:SATA:210 3 - 13 -

D289 5818 BRACKET:HDD 3 - 15 -

D377 5698 VELCRO FASTENER:COVER:ANTENNA:250 3 - 7 -

D3BR 1100 PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW:M5X13:PIAS 5 - 7 -

D3BR 5204 PCB:WLAN_RIO4_EXT:ASS'Y 3 - 6 -

D3BS 1212 COVER:IC CARD:ASS'Y 5 - 1 -

D3BS 5201 PCB:AIR-PRINT:ASS'Y 3 - 9 -

D3BS 5501 IC CARD:NFC_R/W:ASS'Y 5 - 11 -

D3C0 5601 PCB:IEEE1284:ASS'Y 3 - 5 -

D3DH 1215 BASE:IC CARD:ASS'Y 5 - 2 -

D3DH 1217 SEAL:IC CARD 5 - 3 -

D593 1273 TABLE:IC CARD:LOWER 5 - 6 -
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